
13.1K: Female 2011 SURLY TRAIL LOPPET 9/10/2011 
 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Time Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 232 Kelli Gauthier 40 F 01:07:46 8.800866 
2 292 Laura Smith 43 F 01:13:34 9.554113 
3 216 Brenda Butler 41 F 01:14:35 9.686147 
4 225 Page DeLong 56 F 01:15:36 9.818182 
5 274 Jennifer O'Link 30 F 01:16:25 9.924242 
6 314 Megan Prindiville 37 F 01:16:33 9.941558 
7 202 Valerie Aggerbeck 30 F 01:17:57 10.123377 
8 213 Andrea Breen 45 F 01:18:16 10.164502 
9 285 Susan  Rudd 49 F 01:19:32 10.329004 
10 227 Jessica Earney 27 F 01:19:41 10.348485 
11 268 Rebecca  McGee 39 F 01:20:29 10.452381 
12 255 Donna Leicach 45 F 01:21:11 10.543290 
13 249 Roxanne Laczo 36 F 01:21:12 10.545455 
14 218 Danita Carlson 45 F 01:21:21 10.564935 
15 298 Aileen Strickland 27 F 01:21:39 10.603896 
16 320 Janine Sieja 44 F 01:22:49 10.755411 
17 289 Mollie  Schuetz 26 F 01:23:09 10.798701 
18 300 Paula Throndson 22 F 01:23:25 10.833333 
19 210 Maria Biberdorf 32 F 01:23:37 10.859307 
20 315 Anja Kock 46 F 01:23:54 10.896104 
21 326 Annette Brown 44 F 01:23:58 10.904762 
22 241 Elisabeth Hoff 40 F 01:25:27 11.097403 
23 229 Karen Galles 30 F 01:25:41 11.127706 
24 220 Janet Christensen 34 F 01:25:52 11.151515 
25 258 Theresa Lien 44 F 01:26:15 11.201299 
26 319 Sarah Koshiol 31 F 01:26:46 11.268398 
27 222 Jennifer Cooper 30 F 01:26:51 11.279221 
28 330 Deb Carpenter 33 F 01:27:20 11.341991 
29 204 Leslie Anderson 55 F 01:28:05 11.439394 
30 206 Trish Barrett 44 F 01:28:20 11.471861 
31 288 Deb Schiltz 43 F 01:28:22 11.476190 
32 221 Kari Clark 42 F 01:30:50 11.796537 

33 278 Joanna Ramirez 
Barrett 42 F 01:31:04 11.826840 



34 304 Dragana Vidovic 30 F 01:31:54 11.935065 
35 264 Ellie Madson 30 F 01:32:14 11.978355 
36 291 Meghan Slominski 22 F 01:32:17 11.984848 
37 270 Sarah Ndyajunwoha 37 F 01:32:37 12.028139 
38 294 Susan Spiegle 52 F 01:35:37 12.417749 
39 240 Jill Hinck 31 F 01:35:51 12.448052 
40 251 Libby Larsen 60 F 01:36:11 12.491342 
41 250 Tracy Landes 41 F 01:37:26 12.653680 
42 293 Jennifer Sorensen 26 F 01:38:05 12.738095 
43 276 Ali Puttonen 28 F 01:38:37 12.807359 
44 246 Amy Knutson 29 F 01:38:37 12.807359 
45 219 Andrea Cecconi 30 F 01:38:47 12.829004 
46 226 Janet Dupre 59 F 01:38:59 12.854978 
47 247 Jenny Kubat 22 F 01:39:12 12.883117 
48 231 Karissa Garst 23 F 01:40:09 13.006494 
49 236 Erin Hade 28 F 01:40:51 13.097403 
50 238 Rachel Hawkins 27 F 01:41:09 13.136364 
51 331 Meg Luger-Nikolai 33 F 01:41:39 13.201299 
52 209 Kathleen Bennett 56 F 01:41:59 13.244589 
53 279 Robyn Reed 36 F 01:42:05 13.257576 
54 230 Teresa Garlinghouse 30 F 01:43:34 13.450216 
55 273 Lori O'Donnell 52 F 01:43:38 13.458874 
56 237 Rachel Hardeman 31 F 01:43:40 13.463203 
57 207 Bonnie Bennett 32 F 01:44:55 13.625541 
58 329 Kathleen Mcclung 26 F 01:45:04 13.645022 
59 332 Shell Collins 34 F 01:45:56 13.757576 
60 261 Elizabeth Lindow 34 F 01:46:07 13.781385 
61 245 Jackie Keepers 37 F 01:46:09 13.785714 
62 271 Amanda Neil 26 F 01:46:26 13.822511 
63 310 Deb White 57 F 01:46:30 13.831169 
64 243 Michelle Hutchson 23 F 01:47:56 14.017316 
65 280 Susan Rickert 51 F 01:48:06 14.038961 
66 205 Nancy Antin 56 F 01:49:04 14.164502 
67 214 Jennifer Brown 38 F 01:49:52 14.268398 
68 303 Jenny Tucker 30 F 01:50:26 14.341991 
DNF 233 Jill Guetschow 44 F   
DNF 260 Julie Lindaman 31 F   
DNF 263 Kelsey MacGibbon 29 F   



DNF 290 Kimberly Sinkie 29 F   
DNF 212 Lydia Bradley 44 F   
DNF 234 Lyndsy Gumz 30 F   
DNF 317 Nandhini Davey 35 F   
 
 

Age Class Results 
Female Age 20 to 29 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 227 Jessica Earney 27 F 01:19:41 10.348485 
2 298 Aileen Strickland 27 F 01:21:39 10.603896 
3 289 Mollie  Schuetz 26 F 01:23:09 10.798701 
4 300 Paula Throndson 22 F 01:23:25 10.833333 
5 291 Meghan Slominski 22 F 01:32:17 11.984848 
6 293 Jennifer Sorensen 26 F 01:38:05 12.738095 
7 276 Ali Puttonen 28 F 01:38:37 12.807359 
8 246 Amy Knutson 29 F 01:38:37 12.807359 
9 247 Jenny Kubat 22 F 01:39:12 12.883117 
10 231 Karissa Garst 23 F 01:40:09 13.006494 
11 236 Erin Hade 28 F 01:40:51 13.097403 
12 238 Rachel Hawkins 27 F 01:41:09 13.136364 
13 329 Kathleen Mcclung 26 F 01:45:04 13.645022 
14 271 Amanda Neil 26 F 01:46:26 13.822511 
15 243 Michelle Hutchson 23 F 01:47:56 14.017316 
DNF 263 Kelsey MacGibbon 29 F   
DNF 290 Kimberly Sinkie 29 F   

 
Female Age 30 to 39 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 274 Jennifer O'Link 30 F 01:16:25 9.924242 
2 314 Megan Prindiville 37 F 01:16:33 9.941558 
3 202 Valerie Aggerbeck 30 F 01:17:57 10.123377 
4 268 Rebecca  McGee 39 F 01:20:29 10.452381 
5 249 Roxanne Laczo 36 F 01:21:12 10.545455 
6 210 Maria Biberdorf 32 F 01:23:37 10.859307 
7 229 Karen Galles 30 F 01:25:41 11.127706 



8 220 Janet Christensen 34 F 01:25:52 11.151515 
9 319 Sarah Koshiol 31 F 01:26:46 11.268398 
10 222 Jennifer Cooper 30 F 01:26:51 11.279221 
11 330 Deb Carpenter 33 F 01:27:20 11.341991 
12 304 Dragana Vidovic 30 F 01:31:54 11.935065 
13 264 Ellie Madson 30 F 01:32:14 11.978355 
14 270 Sarah Ndyajunwoha 37 F 01:32:37 12.028139 
15 240 Jill Hinck 31 F 01:35:51 12.448052 
16 219 Andrea Cecconi 30 F 01:38:47 12.829004 
17 331 Meg Luger-Nikolai 33 F 01:41:39 13.201299 
18 279 Robyn Reed 36 F 01:42:05 13.257576 
19 230 Teresa Garlinghouse 30 F 01:43:34 13.450216 
20 237 Rachel Hardeman 31 F 01:43:40 13.463203 
21 207 Bonnie Bennett 32 F 01:44:55 13.625541 
22 332 Shell Collins 34 F 01:45:56 13.757576 
23 261 Elizabeth Lindow 34 F 01:46:07 13.781385 
24 245 Jackie Keepers 37 F 01:46:09 13.785714 
25 214 Jennifer Brown 38 F 01:49:52 14.268398 
26 303 Jenny Tucker 30 F 01:50:26 14.341991 
DNF 260 Julie Lindaman 31 F   
DNF 234 Lyndsy Gumz 30 F   
DNF 317 Nandhini Davey 35 F   

 
 Female Age 40 to 49 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 232 Kelli Gauthier 40 F 01:07:46 8.800866 
2 292 Laura Smith 43 F 01:13:34 9.554113 
3 216 Brenda Butler 41 F 01:14:35 9.686147 
4 213 Andrea Breen 45 F 01:18:16 10.164502 
5 285 Susan  Rudd 49 F 01:19:32 10.329004 
6 255 Donna Leicach 45 F 01:21:11 10.543290 
7 218 Danita Carlson 45 F 01:21:21 10.564935 
8 320 Janine Sieja 44 F 01:22:49 10.755411 
9 315 Anja Kock 46 F 01:23:54 10.896104 
10 326 Annette Brown 44 F 01:23:58 10.904762 
11 241 Elisabeth Hoff 40 F 01:25:27 11.097403 
12 258 Theresa Lien 44 F 01:26:15 11.201299 



13 206 Trish Barrett 44 F 01:28:20 11.471861 
14 288 Deb Schiltz 43 F 01:28:22 11.476190 
15 221 Kari Clark 42 F 01:30:50 11.796537 

16 278 Joanna Ramirez 
Barrett 42 F 01:31:04 11.826840 

17 250 Tracy Landes 41 F 01:37:26 12.653680 
DNF 233 Jill Guetschow 44 F   
DNF 212 Lydia Bradley 44 F   

 
Female Age 50 to 59 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 225 Page DeLong 56 F 01:15:36 9.818182 
2 204 Leslie Anderson 55 F 01:28:05 11.439394 
3 294 Susan Spiegle 52 F 01:35:37 12.417749 
4 226 Janet Dupre 59 F 01:38:59 12.854978 
5 209 Kathleen Bennett 56 F 01:41:59 13.244589 
6 273 Lori O'Donnell 52 F 01:43:38 13.458874 
7 310 Deb White 57 F 01:46:30 13.831169 
8 280 Susan Rickert 51 F 01:48:06 14.038961 
9 205 Nancy Antin 56 F 01:49:04 14.164502 

 
Female Age 60 to 69 

Place Bib First Last Age Gender Finish Pace 
(min/mile) 

1 251 Libby Larsen 60 F 01:36:11 12.491342 
 


